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CHAPTER 184.
[Published March 12, 1875.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 152, of the general lawa of 1869, entitled
‘‘an act to codify the laws of this state relating to highways and

bridges.”’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, vepresented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Persons ag- SecTION 1. Any person who shall consider himself
{‘,','p",'.‘idf',“o“,,’,' aggrieved Dy any determination of the commission-
determination ers appointed by a justice of the peace of any ad-
ers. joining town, or the supervisors of any town, either

in laying out, altering or discontinuing, or in refus-
ing to ﬁty out, alter or discontinue any highway in
this state, may, within thirty days after such deter-
mination, appeal therefrom, and a})peal to the county
judge of the same county for the appointment of
cominissioners, to whomn an appeal from such deter-
mination of the commissioners appointed by a jus-
tice of the peace of any adjoining town, may be taken.
Application for  SecTioN 2. Every applicaticn for an appeal from
oppeal to 0 the deterinination of the commissioners appointed
ing ond state by a justice of the peace in any adjoining town,
shall be made in writing to such county 'ugge, and
shall briefly state the grounds uwpon which it is
made, and whether it is brought to reverse entirely
the determination of the commissioners appointed
by such justice of'the peace, or onlly to reverse a
part thereof, and in the latter case it shall state what
art.
“H)"fine:}';ggp Secrion 3. Upon the filing of such application,

county judge to and a bond executed to the supervisors of the town,
as di-

Tectod by ohap, With suflicient sureties, to be approved by the counti'

1% 1aws of judge, conditioned to pay all costs arising from suc
appeal, provided the determination of the commis-
sioners in laying out, altering or discoutinuing, or
refusing to lay out, alter or discontinue such high-
way (as the case may be), shall not be reversed, such
county judge shall then proceed in the sam.e manner
as is nmow prescribed Dy sections seventy-nine (79),
eighty (80) and eighty-one (81), of chapter one hun-
dred and fifty-two (152), of the general laws of 1869,
in case of an appeual to a justice of the peace of an
adjoining town, as far as said sections are applicable
to this act.
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Secrion 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication. -
Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER 185.

AN ACT to amend chapter 68, of the private and local laws of 1868,
entitled, “An act to incorporate the ‘(ermania’ of the city of
Milwaukee.”’

The peopls of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Sénate and Assembly, do enact as follows:
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Section 1. Section three, of chapter sixty-eight, of Amended.

the private and local laws of 1868, is hereby amend-
ed by striking out the word ‘semi-annually”’ where
the same occurs in the seventh line of sai({ section,
and inserting in lieu thereof the word “snnually.”
Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 4, 1875,

CHAPTER 186.
[ Published March 11, 1875.]

AN ACT to amend the 20th subdivision of section three hundred
and twenty-six, of the general laws of 1865, entitled, **An act to in-
corporate the village of Darlington,” approved April 7, 1865, and
to repeal all acts inconsistent herewith.

The pegple of the state (if Wisconsin, represented in
enate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. The 20th subdivision of section twenty- Amended.

two of chapter three hundred and twenty-six, of the
g;léneral laws of 1863, entitled, *““An act to incorporate
t

e village of Darlington,”” is hereby amended so as o lat
to read as follows: 20th. To regulate the time, place, and iiconse

and manner ot holding public auctions and vendues,

. b .
and to license hawkers, peddlers, anctioneers, traders,

transient dealers, and persons who travel from place
to place to sell goods, wares, and merchandise, to sell

eddlers.



